WALLENSTEIN

HT40 Highway Log Trailer
Paris Manual

- & T - ‘3_.' &, - d 3 - e 1 -

~ i e Tt ey e S L L v . s LY _

T T L N A e T N i PR R R
B E - s - -

Ly

e

o,

R T o N e o g Y S T T ol ., AE : T RN TR



Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in
ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts
with the correct Wallenstein parts are essential to prolonging the life
of your Wallenstein product. Please refer to this manual before
ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual.
If your product differs from the specifications contained within this
manual contact EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at
any fime.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without
prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

HT40 RevA



Table of Contents

Main Parts

Hub

Wiring Diagram
Decals

NOos O M



HT40 Trailer Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HT40 PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 6031C754 Cylinder, 2"x 15-5/8 2 23 771110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 2
2 60311555 Clamp, 2-Hose 2 24 771207 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 3
3 60511829 Plate, Wallenstein Background 1 25 771310 Hex Bolt 3/8NC x 1 4
4 60511867 Plate, Stabilizer Lock 2 26 771315 Hex Bolt 3/8NC x 1-1/2 2
5 6051M907 Pin, Stabilizer 4 27 771330 Hex Bolf, 3/8NC x 3 6
6 6051M913 Pin, Stabilizer-Cyl. End 2 28 771615 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 1-1/2 8
7 6051W106 Stablizer Arm - LH 1 29 771720 Hex Bolt, 3/4NC x 2 4
8 6051W107 Stabilizer Arm - RH 1 30 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
9 60531211 Plate, Mud Flap 2 31 1272170 Hex Lock Nut 3/4NC 4
10 60531228 License Lamp Bracket 1 32 772231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 10
11 6053L238 Plate, Jack Mount 1 33 172261 Hex Lock Nut 5/8NC 8
12 60535203 Mud Flap 2 34 773160 Flat Washer 5/8 8
13 6053W101 Main Bed 1 35 779302 Rivet, 1/8 x 1/2 6
14 6053W102 Post 6 36 291116 #10 Torflex 3500# Brakes & Hubs 2
15 214271 Connex Pin 1/4x1-1/2 6 37 291317 ST205/75R14 Radial Trail 4
16 729202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 6 38 791551 Side-Wind 26" Drop Leg 7000# 1
17 761102 Oval Light 2-1/4 x 6-1/4, Red 4 39 791621 Pintle, Holland 4-bolt 1
18 261104 Oval Grommet 2-1/2x 6.76 4 40 792403 3x15 Strap Chain End 2
19 761201 Round Marker Lamp 2" Red 2 41 792902 Bar, Ratchet Tightener 1

20 761202 Round Grommet 2" Lamp 4 42 794603 Red/White Reflective Tape 18" 6
21 761205 Round Marker Lamp 2" Amber 2
22 761301 License Lamp 1

Page 4 Dec 2010



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HT40 Trailer Parts Manual

HT40 HUB BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 291207 1750# 5 on 4-1/2 Hub
2 791801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore
3 123202 144649 Cone, L44610 Cup
4 723205 Tapered Bearing 1.3775 Bore
5 172931 Lug Nut 1/2NF
[ 128202 Seal, Single Lip

Dec 2010

Page 5



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HT40 Trailer Parts Manual

HT40 WIRING DIAGRAM | , =
Bl - BLUE
Br—- BROWN
Or — GREEN RIGHT SIDE
Rd ~ RED ELECTRIC
Yl - YELLOW BRAKE
Bk — BLACK
AMBER Wh - WHITE
SIDE RED SIDE
MARKER MARKER
B Bk Bk
-2-WIRE: -2-WIRE: STOP
90" 53" TAIL
TURN
Rd
———— |
Bk 4-WIRE 156" T_Na (Not Used)—
2-WIRE  E—
30" Bk
f =)
STOP
TAIL
TURN
_Iu.<<=“~m 1 \_w=|4
- M
N .
. T
N—o—
TRAILER END
(From Interior) |
|
- |
& ~wir !
GROUND ALL
COMMON
TO FRAME
LICENSE
Bk LAMP
2-WIRE —|'U
43" Bk
T
4-WIRE 174" me (Not Used)— f
| ~Ra D
Rd STOP
) TAIL
TURN
STOP
Bk Bk ._.._.C>_Mr2
2-WIRE: 2-WIRE:
@ 100” 53"
>W\__Wmmm RED SIDE
MARKER MARKER
ELECTRIC
BRAKE

LEFT SIDE

Dec 2010

Page 6



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HT40 Trailer Parts Manual

HIGHWAY GRAPPLE TRAILER

DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

1

194056

Wallenstein

Same item placed on
opposite side as shown

Dec 2010

Page 7



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



